502265969 03/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Spanky Allen Raymond	03/13/2013
Scott McLean	03/13/2013
Nicola Cullinan	03/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPINE WAVE, INC.	
Street Address:	reet Address: Three Enterprise Drive, Suite 210	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13799792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9733311717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973 331 1700
Email: jpost@hbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Hoffmann and Baron, LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Tumpike
Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1487-77
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ludomir A. Budzyn
--------------------	-------------------

Total Attachments: 6

source=1487-77_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=1487-77_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=1487-77_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=1487-77_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

source=1487-77_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

source=1487-77_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029985 FRAME: 0149 CH \$40.00 13/2

Attorney'	's Docket No.: <u>14</u>	87-77 (ED-017)		PATENT
·	s.		For: For:	 ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S.Application; ☐ U.S. Provisional Application; ☐ U.S.Patent; or
			Ву:	☐ PCT Application ☐ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners
		ASSIGNMENT (OF INVENTION	I
In (\$1.00), the considerat	e receipt of which	he payment by ASSI h is hereby acknowle	GNEE to ASSIGN	NOR of the sum of One Dollar or good and valuable
ASSIGNO	ORS: (inventor(s) or p	erson(s) or entity(ies) who o	own the invention)	
	Spanky Allen R Name	aymond	Scott McLean Name	
ž	2513 Greenviev Address	v Drive	42 Southridge Address	Drive
	Uniontown, OH	[44685	Waterbury, CT	· 06708
	US		US	N
	Nationality		Nationality	4
ye.	ia ia			
		Nicola Cullinan		
		Name		
		6 Aunt Pattys Land Address	e East	
		Bethel, CT 06801		*
		US Nationality		
Tf assionmen	t is by nerson or entity	to whom invention was prev	viously assigned and thi	s was recorded in PTO add the following)
	. e*	A.		*
Re	corded on	Ree	INDIANA PARAMETER	

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

here	by sells,	assigns and transfers to
ASS	SIGNEE	
		SPINE WAVE, INC.
	9 *	SPINE WAVE, INC. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		Three Enterprise Drive, Suite 210
		Address
		Shelton, CT 06484
		US
N.		Nationality
and t	the succe	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
		the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for tl	he Unite	d States and its territorial possessions
	\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in an	d to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
IN	ISERTE	R FOR EXPANDING AN EXPANDABLE INTERBODY FUSION DEVICE
and v	which is	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
<i>(</i> 1)		Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d) (e) (f)	Tropp Parkets	U.S. application Serial No filed on International application No. PCT// U.S. Patent No issued

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

(g)		A change of address to maintenance fees is being sand any legal equivalent the	ent separately.		
(6)	hand	priority	creof in a foreign countr	y, mending the right	to claim
contu	n and to nuation, ination t	, all Letters Patent to be obtained in the division, renewal, or substitus thereof.	ined for said invention t te thereof, and as to Let	by the above applicati ters Patent any re-iss	on or any ue or re-
prompand lesame deliver require Letter	or will be ASSIC ofly with egal equi in any in art to ASS ed to ap a Patent ses there	ONOR hereby covenants that the made or entered into which on the further covenants that a all pertinent facts and documented the same and the facts are same and the facts are same and the facts of the	would conflict with thit ASSIGNEE will, upon ments relating to said in accessible to ASSIGN eeding related thereto at latives any and all paper and enforce said application may be necessary.	s assignment. its request, be provid vention and said Lette OR and will testify a nd will promptly exects, instruments or affi- ication, said invention y or desirable to carry	ed ers Patent s to the cute and davits n and said
above,	WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked bove.			hecked	
Date:	x 3	13/13 Signing	$\mathbf{x} = \mathbf{z}$	25	· ·
	Date of	'signisig	Spanky Allen Raymo	ond	
Date:	X		X	;	e Ve E
	Date of	signing	Scott McLean		
Date:	X		X		
	Date of	signing	Nicola Cullinan		
NOTE:	No witness prima fac	sing, notarization or legalization is necicle evidence of execution 35 USC 261.	essary. If the assignment is not Use next page if notarization is	arized or legalized then it wit desired.	ill only be
			Notarization or Le	galization Page Adde	eđ.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

Attorney's Docket No.: 1487-77 (ED-017) PATENT ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: U.S.Application; For: U.S. Provisional Application; U.S.Patent; or PCT Application By: Inventors or □ Present Owners ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention) Spanky Allen Raymond Scott McLean Name Name 42 Southridge Drive 2513 Greenview Drive Address Address Waterbury, CT 06708 Uniontown, OH 44685 US US Nationality Nationality Nicola Cullinan Name 6 Aunt Pattys Lane East Address Bethel, CT 06801 US Nationality (If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following) Recorded on Reel Frame

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

here	by sells,	assigns and transfers to
ASS	IGNEE:	
	ā	SPINE WAVE, INC. (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		Three Enterprise Drive, Suite 210 Address
		•
		Shelton, CT 06484
		US Nationality
and t	he succe	essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
		the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for th	ne United	d States and its territorial possessions
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in an	d to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
IN	SERTE	R FOR EXPANDING AN EXPANDABLE INTERBODY FUSION DEVICE
and v	vhich is	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d) (e) (f)		U.S. application Serial No filed on International application No. PCT// U.S. Patent No issued

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

(g)	maintenance fees is being so	which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent ent separately. The recording the right to claim the right the right to claim the right th
conti	•	ned for said invention by the above application or any te thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-
promy and le same delive require	or will be made or entered into which ASSIGNOR further covenants that ptly with all pertinent facts and documegal equivalents as may be known and in any interference, litigation or procest to ASSIGNEE or its legal represented to apply for, obtain, maintain, issues Patent and said equivalents thereof ses thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided nents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the reding related thereto and will promptly execute and ratives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
Date:	X Date of signing	X Spanky Allen Raymond
Date:	X 3/13/13 Date of signing	X Scott McLean
Date:	X 3 13 13 Date of signing	X Z.A. Nicola Cullinan
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessing facilities and prima facile evidence of execution 35 USC 261.	essary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be Use next page if notarization is desired.
		Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3